IM-P602-12  ST Issue 5 1
1.	Safety information
2.	General
	 product information
3.	Installation
4.	Commissioning
5.	Operation
6.	Maintenance

	 This product should not be used in this region as damage to the internals will occur.
A - A	 Flanged ASME 300, JIS/KS 30K, screwed and socket weld.
B - B	 Flanged PN40.
C - C	 Flanged JIS/KS 20K.
D - D	 Flanged ASME 150.
Body design conditions 		  PN40 / ASME 300
	  			   PN	 40 bar g	 (580 psi g)
	 PMA	 Maximum allowable pressure
	 ASME	 50 bar g	 (725 psi g)
	 TMA	 Maximum allowable temperature		  400°C	 (752°F)
Minimum allowable temperature		  0°C	 (32°F)
	 PMO	 Maximum operating pressure (recommended)	 32 bar g	 (464 psi g)
	 TMO	 Maximum operating temperature		  300°C	 (572°F)
Minimum operating temperature		  0°C	 (32°F)
Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco
			   	 FTC32-4.5 	 4.5 bar	 (65 psi)
				    FTC32-10	 10 bar	 (145 psi)
	DPMX  Maximum differential pressure	 FTC32-14 	 14 bar	 (203 psi)
				    FTC32-21	 21 bar	 (304.5 psi)
				    FTC32-32 	 32 bar	 (464 psi)
Designed for a maximum 	 PN	 60 bar g	 (870 psi g)
cold hydraulic test pressure of:	 ASME	 75 bar g	 (1 087 psi g)
The trap in its complete operational form must not be subjected to pressures greater than 48
bar (696 psi) as damage to the internals may occur.